TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airbed & Breakfast, Inc.		11/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbnb, Inc.	
Street Address:	99 Rhode Island Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3890025	AIRBNB
Serial Number:	85024752	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	3890250	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	3890027	AIRBNB
Serial Number:	85023193	AIRBNB
Serial Number:	85023199	AIRBNB
Serial Number:	85023208	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	3971783	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	3971784	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	3963410	AIRBNB
Registration Number:	4007669	AIRBNB
Serial Number:	85024636	AIRBNB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0831

 Fax Number:
 (650)938-5200

 Phone:
 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26887-00070-1094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher, Esq.
Signature:	/R.J. Heher/
Date:	11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010.11.15 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=2010.11.15 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0832 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIRBED & BREAKFAST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRBED & BREAKFAST, INC." TO "AIRBNB, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

101089872

DATE: 11-16-10

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 8358588

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0833

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4566980

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 PM 11/15/2010 FILED 06:29 PM 11/15/2010 SRV 101089872 - 4566980 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AIRBED & BREAKFAST, INC.

Airbed & Breakfast, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendments to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendments by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

A. The preamble of the Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Airbnb, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Airbnb, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 27, 2008 under the name Airbed & Breakfast, Inc.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:"
- B. First Article of the Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Airbnb, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of November, 2010 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

AIRBED & BREAKFAST, INC.

By:/s/ Brian Chesky
Brian Chesky
Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK_{F/5316496.1} REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 11/04/2011